# Waste & Recycling

**Avoid waste** charges by sorting and dropping off recyclables and resuables.



# **RESOURCE MANAGEMENT CENTRES**

MITCHELL, Flemington Road

**SYMONSTON, Mugga Lane** 

7.30am - 5.00pm. Open 7 days.

Closed: Christmas Day and Good Friday.

Household bins are not designed for large items, furniture, e-waste, hazardous waste or white goods. Drop off the items listed below to our Resource Management Centres, FREE OF CHARGE.

Items	Free disposal
Recyclables	Household paper, cardboard, glass, bottles, jars, rigid plastic containers, steel and aluminium cans.*
Re-usable items	Items can be donated to the Green Sheds. Check with the attendant at the drop-off area before leaving your items.
Hazardous waste	Gas bottles, fire extinguishers, paints and tins, car and household batteries and household chemicals.**
White goods	Fridges, freezers, washing machines, ovens and microwaves.
E-waste	TVs, modems and computers.**
* Not available at Mitchell.	



# **GREEN WASTE RECYCLING**

Drop off green waste FREE OF CHARGE. Fees apply to oversized residential (200mm diameter and/or 2m in length) and commercial green waste.

SYMONSTON, Corkhill Brothers, Mugga Lane 7.30am - 5.00pm. Open 7 days. Limits apply

HOLT, Canberra Sand & Gravel, Parkwood Road 7.30am - 4.45pm. Open 7 days.

MITCHELL\*, Canberra Sand & Gravel, Vicars Street 7.30am - 4.30pm. Monday - Saturday. \*Fees apply

Closed: Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Day and Good Friday.



## **RECYCLING DROP-OFF CENTRES**

Excess household recycling including glass bottles and jars, aluminium cans and foil, paper and cardboard, and sharps (excluding Gungahlin) can be taken to any of these drop-off centres.

**BELCONNEN, Jolly Street** 

**GUNGAHLIN,** O'Brien Place

MITCHELL, Baillieu Court

PHILLIP, Botany Street

TUGGERANONG, Scollay Street

Open 24 hours, 7 days.



## HOUSEHOLD RUBBISH AND CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION WASTE

**CHARGE** 

Household rubbish, as well as construction and demolition waste, that can't be reused or recycled can be dropped at the Resource Management Centres, fees apply.

**Small** (up to a sedan boot)



\$15.50

**Medium** (up to a sedan with trailer, a utility or a wagon)







\$31.05

Large (up to a utility or wagon with a trailer, or a sedan with a caged trailer)





\$43.60

0.5 tonne or over

\$109.20 per tonne





<sup>\*\*</sup> Limits apply. Visit www.act.gov.au/wastesorted for details.

# SOME ITEMS HAVE AN INDIVIDUAL COST PER ITEM OR PER TONNE

Type of waste	Charge
Tyres - clean & without rim	\$5.45 per tyre
Tyres – dirty or with rim	\$7.70 per tyre
Carcasses small/medium (e.g., dog/cat/sheep)	\$16.35 each
Carcasses large (e.g., horse/cattle)	\$212.40 each
Burials requiring special arrangements less than 0.5 tonne (e.g., product destruction, sewage ash or grit, hydrocarbons)*	\$118.80 per load
Burials requiring special arrangements more than 0.5 tonne (e.g., product destruction, sewage ash or grit, hydrocarbons)*	\$237.75 per tonne

Material accepted by appointment only. Contact Remondis on 6270 7700 or canberra@remondis.com.au

#### **COMMERCIAL WASTE**

Commercial waste less than 0.25 tonne	\$48.00 per load	
Commercial waste more than 0.25 tonne	\$189.20 per tonne	

## General commercial waste Charge

In the event of the Mugga Lane or Mitchell facility **weighbridge breakdown**, **fees and charges** are charged **by the load**.

\$189.65 per load

# **DOMESTIC ASBESTOS WASTE**

The law requires you to engage a licensed asbestos removalist to remove asbestos from your house.

Asbestos material must be double wrapped in 200 micron (min) plastic and sealed (taped up).

Packages must be identified to facility operators upon arrival.

Domestic quantities of asbestos less than 250kg and no larger than 800mm x 800mm are accepted at the Mugga Lane and Mitchell Resource Management Centres **FREE OF CHARGE**.

Asbestos loads 250kg or more and larger than 800mm x 800mm are only accepted as commercial loads and charged accordingly.

# COMMERCIAL ASBESTOS AND SPECIAL WASTE

Commercial loads of asbestos or special waste are accepted by appointment only at the Mugga Lane Resource Management Centre. Contact Remondis on 6270 7700 or **canberra@remondis.com.au**.

Asbestos	Charge
Less than 0.25 tonne	\$53.45
0.25 tonne or more	\$212.40 per tonne

# **WASTE TRANSFER SURCHARGE**

Waste delivered to the Mitchell Resource Management Centre by commercial operators and businesses includes a charge for transporting the waste to the Mugga Lane facility. Avoid this transfer charge by delivering waste directly to the Mugga Lane Resource Management Centre.

Mitchell Waste Transfer	Charge
Less than 0.25 tonne	\$5.15
0.25 tonne or more	\$20.50 per tonne

MATTRESS RECYCLING				
Option	Location/Contact	Charge		
ACT Government				
<b>Collection</b> Bulky waste	Book a Bulky Waste collection visit www.act.gov.au/bulkywaste	\$42.00 per mattress/bed base		
<b>Drop off</b> Mugga Lane	Resource Management Centre Transfer Station – Mugga Lane, Symonston ACT 2609. 7.30am – 5pm. Open 7 days.	\$46.00 per mattress/bed base		
Drop off Mitchell	Mitchell Resource Management Centre Transfer Station – Flemington Road, Mitchell ACT 2911. 7.30am – 5pm. Open 7 days.	\$46.00 per mattress/bed base		